

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 85 of 2014**

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

BHARATBHAI NANALAL FICHADIYA & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR. H.K. PATEL, LD. ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MADANSINGH O BAROD(3128) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI**Date : 04/08/2023****ORAL ORDER**

In this revision application filed by the State of Gujarat, the order of conviction passed by the learned Trial Court is reversed and the accused persons have been acquitted by the learned Sessions Court and, hence, the present revision application has been preferred.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the present case, Record & Proceedings is required to be called for. Hence, Registry is directed to call for the Record & Proceedings from the concerned trial court so as to reach this Court on or before 12.09.2023. The matter is adjourned to 15.09.2023.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

VAHID