

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 85 of 2014**

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

BHARATBHAI NANALAL FICHADIYA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MADANSINGH O BAROD(3128) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 26/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Madansingh O Barod for the
respondent seeks time, to obtain paper-book.

Permission as sought for is granted.

Stand over to**27.06.2024.**

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

Radhika