

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER
PASSED BY SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 85 of 2014

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT
Versus
BHARATBHAI NANALAL FICHADIYA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MADANSINGH O BAROD(3128) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

Date : 29/04/2026

ORDER

In view of leave note filed by the learned Advocate for the respondent no.1, **as a last chance**, stand over to **14.07.2026**.

ANKIT JANSARI

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)